
2025 Metropolitan State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 41-17   Conf: 34-9   Home: 20-8   Away: 19-5   Neutral: 2-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (331), Opp (340)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Bueno (1), Gephart (1), Shellhorn (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Geist (8), Bower (5), Boblitt (1), Opp (18)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Romero 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(68-86), Geist (24-31), Mader (12-14), Romero (12-16), Bower (10-11), Medhus (6-8), Prieto (4-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Geist, Jaiden .448 50-46 134 42 60 14 1 11 40 109 .813 27 4 10 1 .542 3 2 1-1 186 22 1 .995
15 Medhus, Jenna .403 51-45 144 43 58 10 6 12 51 116 .806 9 3 9 0 .443 2 1 4-4 1 18 1 .950
13 Boring, Alexia .349 56-56 172 56 60 13 1 12 42 111 .645 18 8 15 0 .432 1 3 5-7 61 1 2 .969
14 Berg, Miki .347 51-49 150 43 52 13 4 12 50 109 .727 11 2 11 0 .389 4 0 5-9 86 107 5 .975
11 DiFabio, Hannah .336 57-57 140 42 47 11 5 3 28 77 .550 21 1 20 0 .426 0 2 12-12 65 121 22 .894
20 Maney, Katie .328 56-55 174 40 57 8 3 0 25 71 .408 9 4 34 1 .368 3 6 13-14 67 5 2 .973
1 Bueno, Adriana .291 56-56 134 23 39 12 0 1 27 54 .403 9 1 9 0 .340 0 5 1-2 431 7 5 .989
22 Gephart, Lexi .230 53-42 74 21 17 2 1 0 11 21 .284 11 2 21 0 .341 1 4 12-15 68 3 1 .986
24 Prieto, Cheyenne .432 31-12 44 8 19 5 0 3 11 33 .750 8 0 5 0 .519 0 1 0-0 2 8 0 1.000
4 Boblitt, McKenzye .429 7-0 7 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .429 0 0 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
3 Enny, Brooklyn .391 36-20 64 7 25 6 0 0 21 31 .484 9 0 5 0 .459 1 0 0-0 18 24 5 .894
2 Fee, Neila .344 21-7 32 8 11 2 0 1 6 16 .500 2 1 3 1 .389 1 0 0-0 3 11 3 .824
10 Bower, Genevieve .333 37-18 72 20 24 5 0 5 19 44 .611 8 3 11 1 .422 0 0 0-0 39 3 0 1.000
21 Leins, Trish .313 30-3 32 2 10 2 0 0 6 12 .375 6 0 6 0 .421 0 0 0-0 14 1 0 1.000
19 Arellano, Aaliyah .309 40-34 94 13 29 8 0 1 14 40 .426 12 0 8 4 .383 1 5 0-0 27 75 9 .919
23 Esquibel, Janessa .220 28-15 59 12 13 1 1 0 6 16 .271 2 0 4 0 .242 1 0 0-0 12 23 0 1.000
8 Shellhorn, Natalie .215 49-21 65 15 14 4 1 0 10 20 .308 6 0 6 0 .278 1 0 7-7 38 0 1 .974
12 McCoy, Miranda .182 23-1 11 4 2 1 0 0 2 3 .273 1 0 5 0 .250 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .337 58-58 1602 399 540 117 23 61 369 886 .553 169 29 183 8 .406 19 29 60-72 1130 487 59 .965
Opponents .262 58-58 1482 211 389 78 12 24 185 563 .380 134 27 216 12 .333 9 39 34-44 1098 423 83 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Shellhorn, Natalie 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
6 Romero, Natalie 1.98 20-5 32 27 20 3-0 0 176.2 157 72 50 46 100 25 6 8 .234 6 15 0 3 20
15 Medhus, Jenna 3.97 6-4 17 15 7 2-0 0 77.2 89 47 44 26 44 23 4 5 .283 3 3 0 2 8
24 Prieto, Cheyenne 4.46 10-4 19 9 6 1-0 1 69.0 82 51 44 36 36 22 2 6 .296 2 8 0 4 7
25 Mader, Samantha 4.59 4-4 18 6 2 1-0 0 53.1 61 41 35 26 36 8 0 5 .280 2 1 0 0 4
Totals 3.22 40-17 87 58 35 7 1 376.2 389 211 173 134 216 78 12 24 .262 13 27 0 9 39
Opponents 6.32 17-40 109 57 21 2 2 366.1 540 397 331 169 183 117 23 61 .337 25 29 0 19 29



2025 Metropolitan State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Bower, Genevieve 42 39 3 0 1.000 0 10 1 .909 5 0
23 Esquibel, Janessa 35 12 23 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Leins, Trish 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Prieto, Cheyenne 10 2 8 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
12 McCoy, Miranda 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Boblitt, McKenzye 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
9 Geist, Jaiden 209 186 22 1 .995 3 24 7 .774 8 0
1 Bueno, Adriana 443 431 7 5 .989 10 0 0 — 0 0
22 Gephart, Lexi 72 68 3 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Romero, Natalie 59 6 52 1 .983 0 12 4 .750 0 0
14 Berg, Miki 198 86 107 5 .975 6 0 0 — 0 0
8 Shellhorn, Natalie 39 38 0 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Maney, Katie 74 67 5 2 .973 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Boring, Alexia 64 61 1 2 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Medhus, Jenna 20 1 18 1 .950 0 6 2 .750 0 0
19 Arellano, Aaliyah 111 27 75 9 .919 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 DiFabio, Hannah 208 65 121 22 .894 8 0 0 — 0 0
3 Enny, Brooklyn 47 18 24 5 .894 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 Mader, Samantha 7 0 6 1 .857 0 12 2 .857 0 0
2 Fee, Neila 17 3 11 3 .824 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Phillip, Sara 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Ahlgrim, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1676 1130 487 59 .965 34 68 18 .791 14 0
Opponents 1604 1098 423 83 .948 30 120 22 .845 18 0


